ii) Relevant Date: 31-08-2010

As per SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2009 the price for equity shares to be issued on
conversion of warrants has been determined at Rs 107/- (Rs. One Hundred Seven
only) per share on the relevant date, based on criteria laid down in the said
Regulations. The issue price of Rs.107 (Rs.One Hundred Seven only) per share is
therefore not less than the price determined as per the said guidelines.  A certificate
to the effect that the preferential issue is in accordance with the SEBI (ICDR)
Regulations, 2009 has been obtained from the Auditors of the Company, which is

9

ACCURATE  TRANSFORMERS  LTD.

available for inspection at the Registered Office of the Company and will also be
placed before the shareholders at the Annual General Meeting

iii) All the proposed allotees have confirmed their intention to subscribe to the
preferential offer of respective warrants to be allotted to them.

iv) Shareholding pattern before and after the offer

The shareholding pattern before and after the completion of the proposed
preferential issue would be as under :

S. CATEGORY  PRE-ISSUE POST–ISSUE
No.

No. of %age in No. of %age in
Shares total Shares total

Capital Capital

1. Promoters Group 1,292,860 43.51 1,440,860 46.19

2. Non-Promoters:

a) Institutional Investors

b) Mutual Funds & — — — —
Venture Capital funds

c) Banks and Financial — — — —
Institutions

d) FIIs — — — —

e) Private Corporate 1,72,414 5.80 172,414 5.53
Bodies

f) NRIs — — — —

g) Indian Public 1,506,426 50.69 1,506,426 48.29

h) Any other — — — —

Sub Total 1,678,040 56.49 1,678,440 53.81

Grand Total 2,971,700 100.00 3,119,700 100.00

10

ACCURATE  TRANSFORMERS  LTD.

Note : Since the allotment is of warrants convertible into equity shares, the
shareholding pattern has been prepared presuming all the warrants are
converted into equity shares.  Each warrant is convertible into one equity
share.  The warrant holders can exercise the option to convert their
warrants into equity shares any time within a period of 18 months from the
date of allotment

v) Proposed time with which the allotment shall be completed

The allotment of warrants shall be completed within 15 (fifteen) days from the date of
passing of the special resolution by the members, provided that where the allotment
on preferential basis is pending on account of pendency of any approval for such
allotment by any regulatory authority or the Central Government, the allotment shall
be completed within 15 (fifteen) days from the date of such approval.

vi) Identify the proposed allottees and the percentage of post-preferential
issue capital that may be held by them .

As stated earlier, the preferential allotment of warrants convertible into equity shares
is proposed to be made to the entities forming part of the Promoters Group

The percentage that may be held  by the allottees in pre-issue and post-issue
capital on conversion of warrants shall be as under :

S. CATEGORY  PRE-ISSUE POST–ISSUE
No.

No. of %age in No. of %age in
Shares total Shares total

Capital Capital

1. Mr. C. L. Sharma 800,660 26.94 874,660 28.04

2. Mr. Deepak Sharma 119,500 4.02 193,500  6.20

Total 920,160 30.96 1,068,160 34.24

vii) Lock-in-period :

The warrants/equity shares issued on conversion of warrants shall be subject to
lock-in as per the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations for Preferential Issue to Promoters for the
time being in force.